TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663551

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Forte Research Systems, Inc. | | 09/29/2020 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Advarra Research Technologies, Inc. | | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1200 John Q. Hammons Dr. | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 300 | | |
| City: | Madison | | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | | |
| Postal Code: | 53717 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5023005 | SITE INSIGHTS |
| Registration Number: | 3990967 | ALLEGRO |
| Registration Number: | 4061238 | FORTE RESEARCH SYSTEMS |
| Registration Number: | 4084703 | FORTE RESEARCH SYSTEMS |
| Registration Number: | 3201563 | ONCORE |
| Registration Number: | 4061239 | FORTE RESEARCH SYSTEMS |
| Registration Number: | 4442331 | ONCORE |
| Registration Number: | 3622249 | ONSEMBLE |
| Registration Number: | 3201564 | ONSEMBLE |
| Registration Number: | 5134046 | TRIAL INSIGHTS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900632887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174821776

Email: trademark@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Ferren

Address Line 1: C/O GOULSTON & STORRS PC

Address Line 2: 400 ATLANTIC AVENUE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0035

| Address Line 4: Bosto | Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 | |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrew J. Ferren | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Andrew J. Ferren/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/29/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change - forte to advarra#page1.tif source=Name Change - forte to advarra#page2.tif source=Name Change - forte to advarra#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0036

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FORTE RESEARCH

SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FORTE RESEARCH SYSTEMS,

INC." TO "ADVARRA RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 6:30

O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203763748

Date: 09-30-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3180954 8100

SR# 20207550018

TRADEMARK REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0037 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:30 PM 09/29/2020
FILED 06:30 PM 09/29 2020
SR 20207550018 - File Number 3180954

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FORTE RESEARCH SYSTEMS, INC.

Forte Research Systems, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>General Corporation Law</u>"), does hereby certify:

- (1) That the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on February 22, 2000.
- (2) This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation amends the first article of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "1. The name of this corporation is Advarra Research Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- (3) The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

[Signature Page Follows]

87455644 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0038

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation as of the 29th day of September, 2020.

FORTE RESEARCH SYSTEMS, INC.

By: /s/ Scott Niehaus_

Name: Scott Niehaus
Title: Vice President

[Forte Research Systems, Inc., Certificate of Amendment]

87455644_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 07/29/2021